PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT2731535

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF ADDRESS			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
FONALITY, INC.				02/18/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	FONALITY, IN	FONALITY, INC.				
Street Address:	5800 GRANIT	5800 GRANITE PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE 550					
City:	PLANO					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75024	75024				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
	уре	Number				
Patent Number:		837983	3379832			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (650)812-3444					
Phone: 650-812-3400						
Email: glai@carrferrell.com, mschelling@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MYRNA M. SCHELLING						
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP						
Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE						
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PA3925US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MYRNA M. SCHELLING			
Signature:			/Myma M. Schelling/			
Date:			02/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=3925US_Request_for_Change_of_Address_to_USPTO#page1.tif						



WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL & EMAIL (650) 812-3408 JSFerrell@CarrFerrell.com

February 18, 2014

Via Electronic Mail Only

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re:	Assignment Document:		
	U.S. Patent No. 8,379,832		
	Title:	Universal Queuing for Inbound Communications	
	Issue Date:	February 19, 2013	
	Our Ref:	PA3925US	

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to request a change of address. Fonality, Inc. has moved from 200 Corporate Pointe, Suite 350, Culver City, CA 90230 to 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 550, Plano, TX 75024. The assignment of the above-referenced patent which was recorded on **May 3, 2007** at **Reel 019368** and **Frame 0819** reflects the previous address of the above Assignee. On behalf of the Applicant, I respectfully request a new *Notice of Recordation of Assignment* listing the current business address, 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 550, Plano, TX 75024.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Myrna Achelling for

PATENT REEL: 032275 FRAME: 0579

John S. Ferrell

JSF:MMS:gal